



## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINA Form ACO-1
October 2008
Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 163-23,801 - 6000
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description: 175'S & 160'W of
Address 1: P. O. Box 399	NW_SE_NE_Sec. 31_Twp. 8 S. R. 20 TEast West
Address 2:	
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	
Contact Person: _Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 275-2963	✓ NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 31548	County: Rooks
N Discovery Drilling Co. Inc.	Lease Name: V.L. Trust Well #: 1-31
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing CONFIDENTIAL	Field Name: WILDCAT
Purchaser: NCRA ILIN 0 B 2009	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2098' Kelly Bushing: 2106'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3770' Plug Back Total Depth: 3740'
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?    ✓ Yes    No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1642' Feet
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1642'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 175 sx cmt.
Operator:	Dalli 51 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ####################################
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 16,000 ppm Fluid volume: 440 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: HAULED OFF SITE
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name: AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: DEYOUNG 3 SWD License No.: 4058
3-31-09 4-6-09 5-27-09	Quarter SW Sec. 35 Twp.9 S. R. 21 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: GRAHAM Docket No.: D-28,725
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confisite two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rectiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	If report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Date: 6-4-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $4^{2}$ day of $Jane$	,
20 09.	Wireline Log Received
The state of the s	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 08-7-2010	<u>Jun 1 0 2</u> 009
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas  MARY L. WATTS  My Appt. Exp. 8-7-20/0	KCC WICHIT

1. The state of th

Side Two

Operator Name: Amer			1/09	_ Lease	Name: _	/.L. Trust		<sub>Well #:</sub> _1-3	<u> </u>	
Sec. 31 Twp. 8	_S. R. 21	☐ East	✓ West	County	r: Rool	ks			<del></del>	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show time tool open and close recovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final g	ed, flowing and shut if gas to surface tes	in pressu st, along v	ires, whether st	hut-in pres	sure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom	hole tempera	ature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	nots)	<b>☑</b> Ye	s 🗌 No		الا	og Formation	ı (Top), Dept	h and Datum	Sar	mple
Samples Sent to Geolog	•	☐ Ye	es 🗹 No		Nam Top	e Anhydrite		Тор 1653	Dai <b>+4</b> 5	tum 53
Cores Taken	\	\ \ \ \ \ \ Ye			B/An	hydrite		1687	-41	9
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V V	es No		Торе	eka		3108	-10	02
					Heel	oner		3314	-12	80
List All E. Logs Run: BOREHOLE COMPE	NSATED SONIC	LOG∵DH	IANINDHICTIC	)Ni	Toro	nto		3337	-12	.31
LOG; DUAL COMPE	NSATED PRORS	Try Log:	11000000		Lans	sing		3354	-12	48
MICRORESISTIVITY	LOG;;DUAL REC	B 200	EMENT BON	D LOG	Arbu	ıckle		3678	-15	72
	JUN V		CASING	RECORD onductor, s	☑ No urface, inte	ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole \(\frac{1}{2}\) Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Wei		Setting Depth	Type of Cement			d Percent itives
SURFACE	12-1/4"		23#		218'	Commor	n 150	3%cc, 2%Gel		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14#		3769'	EA/2	175	FLOCE	LE
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		****		
Purpose:  Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type a	and Percent Additive	s	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	:							<del></del>		
Flug Oil Zone										
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Perf					ement Squeeze Reco of Material Used)	ord	Depth
4 3	3700' TO 370	)2'				NATURA	L	1		SAME
	. <u>.</u> .									
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							<u> </u>	RECEIVE	:D
								<del></del>	<del>UN 1 0</del> 2	<del>1099 —</del>
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	At:	Liner Run:		KC	C WICH	JITA
Para of First Day 12				NONE			Yes 🔽	No NO		7:1 <i>1</i> 7
<ul> <li>Date of First, Resumed Pr</li> <li>Project date of pre</li> </ul>			Producing Meth		Flowing	g 🗹 Pumpir	g 🗀 G	as Lift Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E N/A	3bls.	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wat	er Bt N/A	ots.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition	LOE CAS:			(ETUOD C		TION	·	8865		
DISPOSITION	_		_	METHOD OI	_	_		PRODUCTI	ON INTERVA	<b></b> !
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	it ACO-18.)	=	Open Hole Other (Specify)	Perf.		Comp. Con	nmingled			



RGE TO:	berion The	
RESS	arrior, INC	<del></del>
, STATE, ZIP CODE		<del></del>

TICKET

Nº [15899

	-	
ı	PAGE	OF
	1	2

Seri	vices,	inc.												1	2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	7	WELL/PROJECT NO		LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	СПУ				TE	OWI	NER	
- Mays, KS	, )	<u> </u>			<u>V.</u>	L. Trust	Rooks	Ks					1-7-09			
2. Ness Cit	<del>y, Ks</del>	TICKET TYPE COI	NTRACT	•			RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	DELIVERED	ro , )		OF	RDER NO.			
3.	<u> </u>	WELL TYPE	Di:	5 حي <i>ل</i> و العد	TO	EGORY JOB F	PURPOSE	77	Daylor WELL PERMI	<u>, <del> </del> </u>	·	w	ELL LOCATION			
4.		0.71			_		enent 512"	mortria	1	1110.		"	TT LOOK HOR			
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS				ALLEN O P	2,9611.09	<u> </u>						<del></del>	<del></del>
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/	LOC	ACCOUNTING	G DF		DESCRIPTION	ي ح	QTY.	UM	QTY.	LUM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	r
575			1	7.007	-	MILEAGE # //3		7.	0	) AL	QII.	UZM		00	.3/	
578							e - Longstring	30		<b>(20</b>	3771	f.	1400		1400	1
221						Liquid KC		2009	3	cal			25		• •	h
281			11			Mudflush			ESM	log	-			2	500	)W
402			11			Centraliza	7.	<del></del>	7		54	10	55	න	385	
<u>4D3</u>	င္ပ	皇帝	$\perp L$		ļ	Cemout Bo				lea	5%	lia	180	00	180	
404					<u>L</u> ,	Port Collar			1	80	5/2	<u>/</u>	1980	$\infty$	1900	<u> </u>
406	<u> </u>	O 200	1			Latch Down	Plug & Batt	le		8	5/2	1I.	225	മ	225	المما
407	5	i 8			<u> </u>	Insert Flo	sat Shae Wy	Auto Ail	11	<u>lea</u>	56		225	$\infty$	475	<u> </u>
419		<del></del>	1			Ratating 1	tead Routes		$+\!-\!\!-\!\!\!-$	lea_	5%	/i	isz)	$\infty$	150	im
		·				<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>		1	<del> </del>			i			1
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	eby acknowledge	es and	agrees to		DELUT DA	VMENT TO		RVEY		REE DECIDED	DIS-	P		5345	00
the terms and con						REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA	KDOWN?				PAGE TOTA P. 2	<u>.                                    </u>	4010	•
but are not limite	ANTY provis	ns.		NITY, and		SWIFT SEF	RVICES, INC.	WE UNDERSTO MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE V PERFORMED W	DS7 VAS	,	_	-	subtota	.1	9375	123
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO START OF WORK OR DO	ELIVERY OF GOOD	TOMER'S AGENT PRIC	)R 10			P.O. B	OX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORMI CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL	THE EQUIPMENT OF THE EQ				Rooks TAX	70		γ Ι
X / DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		□ A.M.	-		Y, KS 67560	ARE YOU SATIS	FIED WITH OUR	SERVIC	-	Ψ		-	<u> </u>	<del>†                                      </del>
				□ P.M.	+	785-79	98-2300		STOMER DID N	OT WISH	TO RESPOND		TOTAL		9738	198
		CUSTOME	RACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	S The customer hereby ackr	nowledges receipt of	the materials	and servi	ces listed on th	nis ticket		į	·	
SWIFT OPERATOR	L. Lo	una		AP	PROV/	r	<del>_</del>	<del></del>							Thank?	You!
			_													

### SWIFT Services Inc

PO Box 466

#### **TICKET CONTINUATION**

TICKET No. /5899

Service		s City, K\$ 6756 : 785-798-2300		CUSTOMER Can Warres Inc.	WELL /-	31 V.	. Trust	DATE 4-7-09	PAGE OF Z.
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING	TEME	DESCRIPTION				UNIT	
325		2		Standard Coment / EA-Z			16450 lbs	11,00	192500
276		2		Flores	/	4 /bs	1/4 /st	150	66100
283	· <del></del>	2		Salt	87	5 /65	18 19/8	1,5	131 25
284		2		Calcial 823	Ь	9 sx	5 %	3000	270 00
292		2		Halad 322 B		4 /bs	3/4 9/5	650	· 806 100
	·					<u>i</u>	i	·	!
					J 3	<u> </u>			
					c)	<u> </u>		İ	<u>i</u>
		-		Go Go	Co M		l		-
-	·				1.0 1.1.0		!	<u> </u>	
	- p				215	á	<u> </u>		
, .						1	1		
						<u> </u>	!		i
-		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	i		!
						-			<u> </u>
	- 天					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>i .</u>	<u>i</u>
	RECEIVED JUN 10 2009 CCC WICHITA		_		-		l		
	¥ CH					<u> </u>			
—.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			_ <u>i</u>	i	<u> </u>	
						<u> </u>			
·						<del> </del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u>.</u>					ĺ	İ		1
								i	ĺ
581		2	<u> </u>	SERVICE CHARGE Coucut	CUBIC FE	174	Sk2	150	262 553
<i>5</i> 83		121		CHARGE /83/6 /68 LOADED MILES	ION MILE	<u>549.</u>	<del></del>	100	549 48
							T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Commence of the Commence of th	

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB'LOG** JOB TYPE LONGSTriNG CUSTOMER WELL NO. Associate Junior Inc 1-3/ VOLUME (B8L) (GAL) PRESSURE (PSI) 15 3770 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS T C TUBING 1830 ON Coration 13/F.E. Re Laying about lost D.C 54 14#/At casing 1910 Insert floot State Waste-Fill (55-21.52) atch Town Rattle Cent 1-3-5-7-9-11-50 Coment Basket #51 Set @ 3769 DAN Ball Gats and Fin running casing 2030 CONFIDENTIAL 2040 Start Lik + Polate Cogina 2110 71/4 0 B 504 Plus RH 305KS & WH 155KS EAZEWT. 1/2 unp 500,9AL Mud Fleish A125 20331 KCL Rush 20 Start wixing BOSKS EH-2 out 2137 5 Wash Paus Hines Drop Latel Down Plus 2140 Start Displ. HID - Stop POP 4588) @ 70 BBI Spw role cought Psi يح 70 80 5/Aud valle 5/ow rote 85 @**8**5 BB1 Plug Down - Hold-Release + Hall 91/2 9150 Job Comptele 2200 Washen & Rackers Lon Bhirot RECEIVED JUN 1 0 2009 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:	American	Warrion	
ADDRESS			
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		

TICKET

Nº 15905

PAGE OF /

SERVICE LOCATIONS )	<del></del>	WELL/PROJECT NO.		[LE	SE			COUNTY/PARISH	<del></del>	STATE	CITY			DA	ΓE	Jowi		===
1. Itay, Kr		1-31		1	Jι	TrusT		Grahan		K.				4	4-22-09	7   、	Sane	
2		TICKET TYPE CON	ITRACT					RIG NAME/NO.	<del></del>	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0			DER NO.			
1		SALES	E	XAVESS	u	Jell Serv.					Loc.							
<del>v.</del>		WELL TYPE		WE	Λ	EGORY	JOB PUR	POSE D		. 9	WELL PERMIT	NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	<u> </u>	INVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS	<u></u>	<u>روی</u>	clopment	Lu	T. Port Col	lad E	2 1 1	l		····			<del></del>		
		INVOICE INSTRUCTI							-3	2 1						<del></del>		
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING	DF			DESCRIPTION	(*) (*)	25 图	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT	,
		- HOMBER	1.00	7001	<i>-</i>	-27				250	<del>[]</del>	U/M	41	O m	_	00	205	100
575			/			MILEAGE 47	<u>// ¼</u>				45	/بمز		<del>                                     </del>			225	<del>-</del>
576 D		<del></del>	1			Pump S	ervice			·	/	ea			1,100	œ	1,100	<u>  86</u>
					1	′						i l		1				
581		12	7			Service (	Chare	•			175	کیرا			/	120	262	150
S83			,			l 🔺					391.86	707	'S			سِوا	39/	86
330			7			Drayage SMO Ce	on est				175	ريمدا		<del>                                      </del>	14	22	2450	<u>∞</u>
216	<u> </u>	70	,			Flocele	.,,,,				4/5	4		ì		32	67	50
290	X CC	RECEIVED	<del>,</del>			D-Aig					,	gd	<del></del>	1	35	يوا	35	120
4		<u>- 111</u>	1		<del> </del>			<del></del>			<del>'</del> ,			!		8		<u> </u>
104	<del>- 5 '</del>	<del>? \</del>	1		-	PORT COL	ar O	pening laul			/	e		╀	200	<u>                                     </u>	200	<del> </del>
	<u> </u>	2 <u>3</u> 13	<u> </u>											! !		╄		<u> </u>
	WICHTA	B		l .								) 1		! !		) [		<u> </u>
														i			_	Ţ
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	ehv acknowledge	s and	l anrees to	$\top$			_	<u> </u>	SUF	WEY	AGI	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	:			1-26
the terms and con-		-		-		REMIT	<b>PAY</b>	MENT TO:			PERFORMED				PAGE TOT	TAL	4,731	156
but are not limited									WEU	OUT BREAK NDERSTOO	D AND	+	+	†				<del>                                     </del>
LIMITED WARR					-	OWNET	٥٣٥١	"OFO INO		YOUR NEED SERVICE W		+		<del></del>	4			i
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU	•		OR TO		$\dashv$			VICES, INC	PERF	ORMED WIT	THOUT DELAY?		_					╁
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOOD	os				P.0	O. BC	X 466	AND I	PERATED T PERFORME	'HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	'			Graha TAX 5.55	ار س	152	176
¥						NESS	CITY	KS 67560		FACTORIL	C?	- 1			5.55	%	عد ر ا	
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		□ AM.	$\dashv$		•		ARE'	rou satisf	RIO WITH OUR	SERVIÇI	? NO					
				□ P.M.	4	785-798-2300				CUS	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		4884	162
		CUSTOME	R ACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SE	ERVICES	The customer hereby	acknowledges	receipt of I	the materials a	ind servi	es listed on t	his tick <u>et</u>				
SWIFT OPERATOR	ge S.				PROV												Thank?	You
Po.	gli KS.	to tester)		- 1													TIMEIN .	IUU:

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG CUSTOMER LANGUA WELL NO. PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBD) (GAL) PUMPS TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING on Loc. Set up truck 1430 Locate Port Collan & 1649' Press. text C.sg. 1510 1teld 1,000 puz 400 1520 Centent to surface Increwe weight 14th Last 20sts Displ. 554 1545 LOVIEW DEWLER 77N D B 5003 TOST to 1,000 pst held Cir. Hole clean Ugsh & Rack up teuril Pull opening tool out of hole Too Complete 1630 RECEIVED JUN 1 0 2009 KCC WICHITA

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037496

REMIT TO P.O. BOX	31 L, KANSAS 676	665	-	SER	VICE POINT:	) n\$\$(1)
KUSSELI	S, KANSAS OF	,00				
DATE 3 - 3/09 SE	C TWP.	RANGE 20	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	
LEASE V L TRUS W		LOCATION L	Ignar W TO I RE	13	COUNTY	K S
OLD OR NEW (Circle		LOCATION Z	3/4 Z 5. nto		ROOKS	
OLD OR NEW (Circle	(Me)		2/7 E.S. AR		_	
CONTRACTOR 1	Sween #	ζ	OWNER_			
TYPE OF JOB Sur	face		<del></del>			
HOLE SIZE 12 1		0. 219	CEMENT		ارد وسد الدر	1 de
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EPTH 218	AMOUNT O	RDERED <u>人</u> なる	Cm 5/2	606
TUBING SIZE '		EPTH			70	
DRILL PIPE		EPTH	<del></del>			<del></del>
TOOL		EPTH		150 SX	_@ <u>13</u> 50	2025,0
PRES. MAX	M	INIMUM	COMMON_ POZMIX _	100 54	_@ <del>13,</del>	AZAMAL
MEAS. LINE	SG. 1-5'	OF TOTAL DE	GEL	_3 _sx	@ 20,25	60.75
CEMENT LEFT IN C	SG. 1-5	B D NUL	CHLORIDE		@ 51.5°	257.5
PERFS.	1231	JUIL 6 -	ASC			
DISPLACEMENT	13BC		<del></del>			
	<b>EQUIPMEN</b>	T	ברסדוע	ED	_ <u> </u>	
			RECEIV			<del>-</del>
PUMPTRUCK CE	MENTER	A.'5		2009		
# 417 HE	LPER Matt			•		
BULK TRUCK			KCC WIL	CHITA	@	
# 410 DF	RIVER C.H		<del>- Nob ***</del>	<u></u>		
BULK TRUCK						
# DF	RIVER		HANDLING	150 SX	_ @ 2 2 3 S	337.5
<del></del>			MILEAGE _	50 TONM	100.104	750,
	REMARKS کارکنے کا			SERV	TOTA	L 3430. 7
Pm	ent ()~	1/14-01)	DEPTH OF	JOB		
	<u> </u>			CK CHARGE		991 00
	1./		EXTRA FO	OTAGE	@	
10.0	1K.> .		MILEAGE,	50	@ <b>7.9</b> 0	350,0
Mar	11-2			)		
					@	<u> </u>
					@	
CHARGE TO:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTA	L 1341,00
STREET		<del></del> .	<del></del>		•	
CITY	STATE	ZIP	<del></del>	PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPMI	ENT
						<u> </u>
em 111 1 em 11	0 110					
To Allied Cementin						
You are hereby req					Contract of the second	
and furnish cemen	ter and helper(s	s) to assist own	er or			
contractor to do we					TOT	AL
done to satisfaction	and supervision	on or owner age	ent or	10 T		
contractor. I have				X (If Anv)		
TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS" lis	sted on the reve	136 Side.	100	THE CASE	
	<u> </u>	10	TOTAL CH	ARGES_		
PRINTED NAME_	Momas	KM	DISCOUM	A CALL	IF D	AID IN 30 DAY
rkinied name_	/	1/	DISCOON	50	II F	III III DAI
	1/10.40	1 X		2	****	
SIGNATURE	/Unica	4				
				SA	TAX.	